. FRANE & WISCELLANEOUS COVER CONPONENTS

L = 2 S I




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A S 0ty
1 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 35" 11/64-40 L=8 7
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 244 1
3 101-01004 GASKET CA L TR E 3T 1
4 S$-6111140-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 533" 11/64-40 L=11 1
5 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE Sl 5 b 2
B SS-4120615-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=86 FAT Y™ 3/16-28 L=6 1
7 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. F=A2=}" 53 1
8 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 T3 3/16-28 L=6 1
9 WT-0530002-K5  TOOTHED WASHER AIEE N7 A5, 3 1
10 102-01200  RUBBER PLUG F-F* =357 $yy7° i
11 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Ry 1
12 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG kAt 1

13 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
14 5$-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 k5%¥* 15/64-28 L=17 2
15 226-02007  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD  Fyk"vin™-(13°%) 1
16 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
17 #04  135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER $2922I9E" 4 i
18 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. Au4a (FEN"N) b3 1
19 55-4121015-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 A 39" 3/16-28 L=10 4
20 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAx: D=12.5 1.=4 2
21 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET PP EIS L) 2
22 S5-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=T7 bARY" 3/16-28 L=7 2
23 226-03005 THREAD GUIDE AFPUT4(91) 1
24 55-2090710-SF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 YT 9/64-40 L=T 1
25 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE APV (H) . i
26 SS-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 A$5323° 9/40 L=T.5 1
27 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER APPUF4 PR 1
28 S5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3RFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN AR pAECY 1
_30 226-80003  PLATE FI T PT{R (BN 4%) 1
a1 55-9110460-CP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 oY AR 11/64-40 L=4 2
32 226-02108 AUXILIARY COVER H¥T a2t - 1
33 $5-2000710-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 INFEIT Q/64-40 L=7 2
34 S5-6090630-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 E33¥" 9/64-40 L=56 1
0 = = F = A2 11/64-40 1L=8.5 1
36 #03  226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH., A AFF AT YLR (B AH3 1
37 #03  226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 ARFIAR(1/4™) 1
38 #03  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AHFY A48 (3F7) AYs 1
39 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. ANTN£2 (L) 3 (AFFUY%) 1
40 22B-02601 __BED SCEEW STUD § N AT b ¥y 4
41 #05  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E LRFPUHAE (73) A9 1
42 BOG  226-03600 THREAD GUIDE TIRE APPuh4 1
43 W06  22G-03708 FELT JIAF 1
44 226-03807 LABEL BRI G4 N 1
45 k01 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASH. ] S L E 1
Note ( FEE2 )#01...FOR LH-3162-4 LH-3162-4 H
#02. . .FOR LH-3182-7 LH-3162-7
#03. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART AW S — B
(SEE P.29) (20 MU rBBTF X, )
#04. . FOR -WB, -¥0, -OB -WB, -W0, -0B H
HOG5. . ,OPTIONAL PART F7 s v
#06. . .FOR THE DESTINATION - 1 ik FH




MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

gl - GBI

2.

ﬂl.lllll.-llll.llll.rl

)



REF.RO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k ) A A Oty
1 226-05158 THREEAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. Fuk™y $41ITh (93 1
2 226-05109 THEEAD TAKE-UP LEVER FINM FukTLeRIIT R (1)
3 CO-2020000-00 OIL VICK : 1Hy (0.31)
4 CO-2520000-00 OIL VICK 1IN (0.04)
S  226-9290Q _THEEAD TAEKE-UP LEVER _ Tkt w (kT2 {FRUYE 1
¥ 226-05208 TAKE-UUP LEVER THRUST FIN FUETYAGALT VTR 1
i CO-2520000-00 OIL VICK 1 0.03
8 S5-8151150~-TP SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEI" 16/64-28 L=10.5 2
g 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIET R0 (H2ATHYE) 1
210 22680656 HEEDLE BAE CRANE PIN ASH. U E i b d e d . - L vk D 1
11 CO-5050000-00 0OIL WICK v &0 (0.1)
12 SS-3680540-5P SCREY 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FAEIT 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
13 B1202-512-000 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT L STl I ) T 1
14 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RKING 770 E Yuh™ 3
15 S5-6661110-3P  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 E323™ 1/4-40 L=11 4
16 B02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. AZT 2T AT (9321 4H5Y 1
17 #02 226-51558 HAND WHEEL A3 A= (ra92™ ) Ak%Y (1)
18 226-51509 HAND WHEEL RATEHE AR (A-%1) (1)
19 #02 H4Q02~-110-000 GEHERATOR ROTOR AT VER-S- (1)
20  #02  M4007-110-0AA  MAGHET FITTIHG BASE A ASM, CIPTEYE RUSAETL A Wi (1)
21 #02 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. TRTFIE MR RTSL B B3 (1)
22 Sa-81515500-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=15 {2)
23 #o =a-b6111210-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E7#3" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
24 #02 WP-0450801~-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E547h % 4. 5X10X0.8 (2)
2h  #02  110-32265 2 GEMERATOR STARTER ASM. A%F V% 27-% 43 1
26 #02  106-04809 SCREW AYF VR ZF-8- RAFYT 2
27 226-047086 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER DTS e i 1
28 226-04505 FELT A BT hAZATIAE 1
29 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AT HAG AL (B3) 1
30 226-04807 __ THRUST COLLAR L b b B (V.
31 sB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 BT =RATTFNYRT D=20¥47 (1)
32 RO-4372002-00  RUBBEE RING onus™ (1)
33 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARIT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
34 226-04408 COUNTERWEIGHT YNPA24 1
_an S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 [=16 FARYT O/32-28 =16 1
36 S5-TB81750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 hEFEYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
37 S5-80620810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FARIT 9/32-28 L=8 1
38 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT aqYTh 1
39 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL A1A7° doa b 1
40 _226-04300  TIWING BELT RAIHTATRE 1
41 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL IR0k (2414.72) 1
42 Se=-T120760-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 MRS 3/16-28 L=T 2
43 #01 226-22401 SYNCHRD FRANGE R it 1

Note ( ¥ER/C )#01...FOR LH-3162-4

#oZ. . .FOR LH-3162-7



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

G 1 1%




REF.HD " HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S T Oty
1 226-81100 HECDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE AR T YL (BRN" e 2
2 $5-6060510-TF  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 335 3/32-56 L=4.5 4
3 CQ-2020000-00  0OIL WICK 1y 0.1
4 35-4090415-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 AT Q/64-40 1=4 1
5 226-81209 FELT COVER ik Fakbitl 1
G 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AWTT A gh FISEYTILE &
7 226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER LU A = L B i
) 226-81704 STOFPER SCREW MR g AR A7 Pl
g B1422-512-000  FELT MEET= 3=} =474 1k} 1
10 Z26-81050 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. M ahETaE" 4 (AR Y9E) ¥ 1
11 220-81001 HEEDLE BAR FRAME MIFT AN 927 4 (R0 )9%) (1)
12 226-08602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT U R X 0 Sl (1)
13 PT-0502700-50  TAPERED PIR F-NT -y (1)
14 #O1 226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK TR0 1

= _PLATE ZATUIPUrANT Y L
16 S5-4090815-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=5 AT 9/64-40 L=8 é
17 226-850903 FELT GUIDE LUF B e PT A bl S 1
18 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFRThTF 4. 5X8X0.5 1
19 Se-T110710-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFST 11/64-40 L=7 1
20 2Z6-86000 NEEDLE BAR 011 SEAL LU PG Y 1
21 22B-85804 HEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE MR AT 1
22 55-60G0OS10-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 E7%%™ 3/32-568 L=4.5 1
23 226-26158 OIL SEAL FELT ASH., B ME™S 279 TI0RB(%3) 1
24 226-81407 MEEDLE BAR STOPPER LUF 3 b3 - 2
25 220=-815006 SPRIRG LUE el 0 e W s
26 226-31308 STOPPER SPRING COVER U F AT ) VTS - 5 1
27 S5-4080610-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 a2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
28 #01 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 F=-pT =3 hduk 7% T=1.5 1
29 226-07303 BUSHING LU L S e B T4 1
30 226-07402  BUSHING UE ] e P L ek 51 1
3l 226-07006 REAR AEM MET 3T a7 0T 1
a2 S5-6152440-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 E5#¥" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
33 SD-0870801-5P  HINGE SCREV D= 8.73 H= 6.0 2 wad* D=8.73 H=B 2
34 NS=6150430-5F  HUT 15/64-28 oedbrer 15/64-28 2
35 226~ ap LVE S ) 16T 1
36 226-07204 DRIVING AREM RUF b DT 1
37 so-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3EPT 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
38 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UMIT, LEFT MR H (ER™Y) h2 1
34 226-85150 NEEDLE BAE ASM., LEFT MRS (ERT) kyate (1)
40 2eB-8R101 NEEDLE BAR. LEFT MEE S (2T (1}
41 226-85200 SEESAV PLATE Y=y (1)
42 £26-80408 NEEDLE BAR PIM M"Y (1)
43 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N gk (1)
44 B1425=528-000 SCEEW 1/8-44 L=B AT AR AT (1)
43 B1402-528-FAL-A HEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 AR Bt /4 b3 (1}
46 B1425-526-000  SCREV 1/3-44 L=6 LN {5 £ 5 (1)
47 226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UMIT, RIGHT ML (3% )b 1
48 £26-85358 NEEDLE BAE ASM., RIGHT ME" S (347 ) rya™y {1}
49 226-85300 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT MET S (257 (1)
14 22G-85200 SEESAE PLATE ! e S i1
M 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PINH UL S Yo (1)
hE Bi416-528-000 COLLAE Pt ) (1)
h3 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=8 MIF*AF AR (1
hd B1402-528-FAR-A HEEDLE CLAMP ASH. 1/4 AR 23" 1/4 »3 (13
1] B1425-526-000  SCREV 1/8-44 =B AR AR AR (1}
L6 HOP-500B1400 HEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ml DPXS #14 2
5T 226-83056 NEEDLE BAE CONHECTION ASH. MR RT % (bz2) 1
& S3-TOB0310-SP  SCREW 3/32-5G6 L=3 TREFLIT Z/32-B6 L=3 {1}
59 226=83205 RELEASE PIN COVEE Wp-ze® w24 (1)
6o 22G-83304 SPRING L e =il (i
61 220=-83106 RELEASE FIN M=y (1)
62 226-83809 SPREING AFET S e fFIA" 3 (2
63 Z26-83007 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTIOMN LUE Al 5 S (1)
64 226-83403 HEEDLE BAR COMNECTIONM PIN EUF S A TR (2]
[V 226-84104 SERING N A s Ml (23
i1} Sa=G080340-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 B33 1/8-44 L=2.9 (2}
BY 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET BFafdpoh” ~n" 2441 (1)
B 226-83908 CLUTCH STOFPPER, LEFT AR 539 F b e n® = (2™ 1)) (1}
3 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT AR 95 f Aben®—(357) {1]
iy, 226-833502 ___HEEDLE BAR CLUTCH AL 5w § (2]
71 226-83700 CLUTCH PIN (R T B T o S (2]
T2 226-836G01 CLUTCH LEVER FEFLAT - (23
73 CO=2520000-00 OIL WICK 1 M.l
74 226=-84600 HEEDLE BAR CRAME ROD NI SRk ChEAT Y £%) 1
75 KOl  22R-84904 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK ML {B937 2 (FEnI95)I 0 ] WA

226-85705

5l - T

e - |

OIL GUARD RUEBBEE

el E A== F 2~ - --"-1

IETOT L (hEaT Y% )



o TRk

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION LTI i Oty
1 226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., S {FF03(H3)8 1
2 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A AFRUAT 3 (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD fFRINTE ITh (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A fRIAAE" Y (A) (1)
5 _226-18300 TENSION RELEASE FIN, B {1h2h3E" Y (B) A1) -
B 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {F2NA£Y (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 2 uEY D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
3 NS-6110310-5P HUT 11/64-40 oy a9 11/64-40 (2)
g9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. {FFIATR (P97 ) (1)

10 101-24204  THREAD TENSION POST. & 2 {1 bFa-38"- A (1)

11 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {+43-3 %5 (4)
12 #01  110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 25 44F £FFI9IN" 3 (2)
13 #¥03  110-93606 THREAD TENSIOW SPRING 274 4F {FFI0IAT 3 (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TEWSIOH HUT 2°4 1 AFF393 tab (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TEWSION POST. B 2 {1frF3-6*- B (1)
168 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEWSION DISK AbFI-947 (4)
17 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AbFI-3 #5441 (2)
18 #02  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AFFI=-IN"% A (2)
19 #04  D3129-555-D0C  THREAD TEMSION SPRING {FFIINT % (2)
_Eﬂ_____ﬂﬂﬂ___ﬂﬁll&_zﬂi_ﬂﬂﬂ___lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ TENSION SPRING i e (2]
B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ATE 7T (2)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE frFandvezr (F1) (2)
23 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION HUT {HF3-3 19} (1)
24 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE LERY AT ERN (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {FEUATE Fui4H1 (1)
26 S3-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
27 33-8080410-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA2ET 1/8-44 L=3. 5 (1)
28 SS-T7090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TREFEY O/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AFFIAT 2 $3-EY4% B (1)
k| ET B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSIOH POST ALBIATE BHETRT4 (1)
31 B3128-527=-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FHIATE B (1)
32 B3137-527-04A0 TAKE-UFP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARFUATE FPut4 b3 (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AFFIAT R 3T hyE- (1)
34 B3142-527-000 TEHE e SFRIHG GUIDE PLATE AR FUP44% (1)
-D27- . STUD AFFUA"E BEPTRT4n (1)
36 106-97506 THEEHD TENSION BRACKET, A AFFIAT 2 FadEY12(A) (1)
37 S5-4110615-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ FAT 23" (1)
28 WP-0501016-50  WASHER 5X10.5X%1 L3478 % 5X10.5X1 (1)
39 35-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=86 a3 3/16-28 L=B 2

Note ( ¥5C )#01...FOR TYPE 4, § A, S {H#H

#¥02...FOR TYPE § S

#03...FOR TYPE G
¥04,..FOR TYPE A,



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
3E - FHEhBIER




REF.NO NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION oY 3 A 0ty
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Tty 1
2 #01  B1302-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONMT IR 2TARN B3 1
3 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA#3* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE PRITH FIOMT AR 2
4 SS-80660810-TP  SCEEV 1/4-40 L=8 m RA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=8 4
£ #01 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BTITH AT A 2
7 355-8660530-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
8 226-00804 FEED DRIVIHG CAM FaE LA £ T 1
4 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
10 #01  B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM.. IN o VRITH FHAE B3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING -t B B A e Y 1 1
12 S5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 226-13707 THRUST WASHEER FRITHRTRIAFARNT Y 2
14 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 3238 25AF Y (Y3) 1
15 SS-7120760-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 FREIRY 3716-28 L=T 2
16 C5-1471012-5H  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 A3A0Y D=14.72 W=10 1
17 55-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA3™ 1/4-40 [=4.5 2
18 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IPIPRRAF ALY 2
19 101-11508 SPRING B=FuRT-InT & 2
20 2PB-53802 SHEET L O M e & Pl
21 22G-93857 HOOE ASM. R0 e (23) 2
22 226-33006 HOOE GEATR (2)
23 #01  226-88402 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING PRAMFTINE(0. ) (2)
24 #01 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING RAEFIIATR(0, 25) (2)
= SPRING INSTALLING SCRE  334bp$3-90"3 pRid” {2
26 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW FRAEFI-NH Fa-pygyT (2)
27 226-88105 BOBBIN CASE A e A FLNE L) (2)
28 226-88204 SPRING DR 29D N 2 (2)
29 55-6560150-3H  SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 k323" 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
_30 226-53000 SEVING HOOK Fyo 7 1aa 2 (LR 3095 (2)
31 226-53307 HODK GTB THETIIRT ({FFYYE) (2)
3z 101-12803 SCREV FHLEAFD" (4)
33 226-12303 NEEDLE POSITIONER Al {(2)
34 101-12803 SCREW UL 5o 5 £k (4)
35 226-12501 LILYYARH U7y (h=) - 2)
36 35-60908310-SF  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 7.5 E32%" 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
37 VP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X] 3343 3. 7TXBX1 2
38 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THY P4 (38 7) 2
39 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER ATITHET AR BT 2
40 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER  #$w3" 9“4} 3% 2
41 35-6153040-5FP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 3% 15/64-28 L=30 2
42 B1820-051-000  BOBBIM CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THAT e Ut yun 2
43 CA-2020000-00  0OIL WICK 1YY 0.1
44 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD AT Pud4d 95u9E" 2
_45 B1622-051-000  OPENING LEYER CRANK T3tz Pu4nFt 2
46 H5-B110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oY¥H Y 11/84-40 2
47 CO-2020000-00  OIL VICK 1Y 0.1
43 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Tt PudAaFT Ih 2
49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BRI HATARA A3Ab42 1.4 2
o #01  SB-3095301-0C ARTHG 8. 5256X9, 52 ol o, S ) M e I L 2
3 | 226-13251 BUSHING BRYTORLARA (KT AR 2
52 226-53604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT FhAYBTI= R (B2 32 1
53 226-53505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT ARENITITHET (33729 1
R S5-9111820-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 oydsE"AF 11/64-40 L=18 2
—ad  2206-15454  RUBRER BUSHING ASH, e i P L i i Y I 2
56 226-151038 GASKET HTITHA" wgy 2
57 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVEE AFITRAT IR 2
58 SS-4110815-SFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 8
58 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIMFFARLT - pi
G0 220-15207 FELT . AR hIR TN 2
61 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BRALL D72 29 F 298955 -4 2
62 D3171-415-B0OH  PRESSER SPRING fh2AE BRTY AT R 2
63 226-153801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREV P ERUFETET TR e pa
64 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. LEFT EETURSE N7 23T (%) 1
Bs  1061-2GG654 OIL WICK HOLDEE ASM. ERIGHT 3IFTART AR 23RT By 1
6B $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3#3" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
67 226-132400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING  ES MRS ] ) 2
68 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER &.5X18X1.6 EF78T % B.GX18X1.6 2
69 SM-T082550-3P SCREW M8 L=2% TS HE =25 2
I o PO6-13R08 GEAR GUIDE _ YRITHFT AR AR M =
71 S3-T110710-5F  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=7 7RI 11/64-40 L=T 4

MNrte [ 3BEET Ya01

SRl FirTTUE DART

=E 47 Or B3



FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=0 RIR

b.




55-6661110-5P
85-7110710-8P
226-09101

B1636-581-B00

B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK

55-6580752-TP

SCREW 1/4-40 L=11
SCREY 11/64-40 L=7
CAM COVER

NEEDLE BEARING B

ey 1/4-40 L=11
ThEFFI" 11/64-40 L=7
AL AL

Z=RTA ATPYYET B

P e M oL B

SCREW 1/8-40 L=7

AYFIFTETAE 1/8-40 L=6,3

REF.HO MNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOM e ety walid 2 Oty
1 S5-B090G70-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 3% 9/64-40 G=5 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN TN Faey 2T E° Y ]
3 RE=0500000-K0  E-RING : Ed™ 2139 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD T Fadtyna b 1
7 _SD-0800422-CP  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4.2 2Ty D=8 H=4.2 1
B 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR TR F gty a4 1
7 85-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 REETRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING ) F 290E 94 R & 1
g K01  226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT F LA -5 R ({93 1

_1¢ CS-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 A32F9F D=10.2 Y=12 3 1
11 $5-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
12 101-08009 0IL SEAL FEIILAT -3 RN T-) 1

13 RE-G900000-K0  SMAP RING 9.0 Ed™%r40 1
14 35-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 kA2 3/16-28 L=7 2

15 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Fy g pat - 1
18 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING Oyuy™ 1
17 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TN FIR Y 1
12 B1148-555-000  SPRING Ah1) F3-09 E°unta 1

19 110-52701 PIN ) F39ry 2%y 1
20 110-71909 FEED DIAL 708" ¥4 1
SS$-6121860-SP  SCREW EFEy" 1

226-10406 SPRING BRACKET AR F L9827 LN 3ok 1
$5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT FY" 11/64-40 L=8§ ¢

226-00200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONMNECTING ROD AL ns b 1

226-52002 __FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM P ELEEVLE]) 1

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1
Ead Bad Bod Gad L3 B3 B3 Bl B BS BO BO B B B3
LR b a3 D ek B A5 00 =] O R e B [

#02  102-33202 FEED DOG 1/4 AFFUFTUANT 294 1/4

226-0975h4 FEED BAR ASH. AR A (72)

226-09705 FEED BAR THNet4 (1)

101-07 ' ThNe™ {7934 N (1)
36 S53=8151440-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 o9EETAF 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
37 WP-0621016-5D WASHER &.2X13X1 B3T3 6.2X13X1 (1)
38 RE-0500711-KP  SHAP RING 5 U™ 2kA7 5 1
39 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT UL S 1
40 SS-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=§ bAxdT 3/16-32 1L=6 1
41 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT R O E b R 1
42 NS-BOB0210-5P NOT 1/8-44 o9 1/8-44 1
43 aa=6081810-5P SCREVY 1/8-44 L=18.0 EF3¥Y" 1/8-44 L=18 1
44 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKEE AR LT 1
45 58=7111310-TP _SCREYW 11/64-40 1.=12.8 ThEIEy 11/64-40 1.=12.8 2
46 101-06102 BUSHING ANV 2194 2
47 S5-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA#Z™ 15/64=-28 L=10.5 1
48 C5-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 23AR0Y D=14.72 W=12 %z 1
49 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
20 C5-1471012-3H  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 AZALeY D=14.72 ¥=10 B
51 35-7110910=-SP SCREW TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
he 103-15505 PLATE THY Fa9e9947% 2
h3 226-09606 FEED DRIVIHG ROCKER BLOCK, S T Faaty24081"7 § 2
hd 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ALALH ST~ ]
ah NS-G66G80320~-SP HUT 9/32-28% ) o949 9/32-28 5 1
e au~6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3#3° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
5T SD=0900701-TF HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 MU uEYT D=9 N=T 1
ha 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 24040 Lushyy 1
59 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. T sadtesd o3 1
GO S0-7110510-5SP SCREY  11/64-40 [=5 AT 11/64-40 L= 5 B
61 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE TN FI-1994 942 1
62 SS-8BB0530-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAee® 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
63 B1653-470-000 PIN b d i E 1
G4 CO-2520000-00 0IL WICK T3y 0.5
65 CO-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1Y 0,3

Note ( iz )#01...FOR -¥B, -OR -¥B, -0B H

#02. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

FOOM™ ™ e

T - A



7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELESE COMPOMENTS
Ml ZHE - W5 HHER

T T T e e L e As LA

-

— e o e e e e e R P = == == o




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION I Qty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER TEIFF™ La™- 1
) B1521-555-000  SCREW TELPE" LA - paiy” 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyus® 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HHIPFhL B3 1
D _226-08152  LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM, ETTFE a3 (h3) 1
B 110-06350 HAKD LIFTER LINK EEPEIE by (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EEPTT 42 (1)
8 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING EEPET Uy yusyt (1)
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed“2p37 5 (1)

10 226-08103  LIFTING LEVER CONMECTING ROD TP O (1
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (32 M N D) 2
12 RE=0500000-K0 E-RING Ed=%b47 5 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW . (5 L Bl e % 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 §°uEy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK . ) V) 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L4 PY " LRt - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 YY" D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™2F47 5 3
19 110-18207 TEHSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARIRAE BT INT 3 1
20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {F2AIL2S™H 1
21 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM. $32034% (13) 1
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 524444 (1)
Lk 113-94509 WIRE CABLE F4y= =774 (¥93279) (1)
24 226-54909 WIRE TUBE F{y=F2-7" (1)
25 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T{¥— vop3y” (1)
26 NS-6620310-SPF NUT 3/16-32 o 3/16-32 2
27 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE Faa-411 2
28 55-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AT &S 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 D3163-565-B00-A FLEXTBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE FLEFTN PSR4 ]
30 55-4111215-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 =12 A2 11/64-40 L=12 2
31 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDEER J4%— ¥-77% P77 1
32 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TATEY" 11/64-40 L=T 1
33 226-17005 PUSH BAR LS LT e e 1
34 PS-0B00502-KP  SPRING PIN vl | A S 1
35 110-71802 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR. 181 FanbYy 37 3 1
36 110-71701 NUT 4T F39EY 33 Fu 1
37 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR TR TPk~ - 1
38 B1505-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING T 141 F3-E4N" 3 1
39 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR TRIA" - 1
40 226-08004 _ HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1RIH" A% % 1
41 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
42 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER RIH"- eA%A 1
43 #01  101-52957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" 1 (2.0) 1/4 ¥z 1
44 S5-7T090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEYT 9/B4-40 L=R.5 1

Note ( iEa0 )#01...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

(SEE P.29)

R —
(289 X—T2EBET X1, )



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISHM COMPONENTS

——

4e ===

R b i PR




REF.HN0 HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOHN b i A o Qty
1 33-20580810-5F  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 ARIFYT 1/8-44 L=T7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING ENIFE P A i
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. Rr=dadth bz 2
4 226-54255 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASH. FrAARRT (42 Z2
D, EEﬁ:Edzﬂﬁ_______HDUIﬂﬁ_EleE_EﬂPPﬂﬁl_ELﬂIE FraAZS4 _ (2)
B 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE AT FIREY T (2)
T 53-8080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 FARZT 1/8-44 [=5.5 (2)
8 35-9080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 QUAIL"%F 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2]
9 55-5080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FIZEYT Q/64-40 L=B 4

10 _226-55401 THREAD PRESSER {F3%1 2
11 226-55302 COUNTER KNIFE 7442 2
12 S5=T090710-5F SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 6.8 TREFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 35-6121212-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12.0 RYBFFFECAE 3/16-28 =12 1
14 226-54300 STOPPER, A L] S B Y 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT T T Sl S B 1
16 55-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 2hES333" 15/64-28 L=16 2
17 E3418-180-000 SPRING FEE-LAT= N % 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE L LR 1
19 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 2.7 203 D=6 H=2.7T 1
20 226-55153  LIMK INSTALLING BASE ASM. SRR TR £ (h ) 1
21 55-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
22 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM Ll b (1)
23 101-166006 LINK INSTALLING BASE STA-FT = PS4 (1)
24 101-17109 BUSHING FIORIHT 4L (1)
25 P5-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 A7NYETES Y 3 0X20 (1)
26 226-54701 STOPPER PLATE AL T o Y S 1
27 55-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ht323° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 33-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 3T 11/64-40 L=8.75 ]
249 C5-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 AFAMY D=14.72 ¥=T »3 1
_30 55-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEI™ 11/64-40 [=3.5 (2}
31 226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM al & Uk FA 1
32 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFPT 1/4-40 L=8 pa
33 C5-0T0081B-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8& AFA¥ D=7 W=8 ¥z 2
34 55-8110510-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
_35 101-16903 SPRING SUSESEE - SRR 3 ]
38 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C F el A b ) 1
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLIMG LINK ASH. ALY 2=} =y B3 1
38 S5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E5#%" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00  SHAP RING hal=% ¥4y Cyunt (1)
40 101-16705 ~ CAM INSTALLING LIMK B F A O . (1)
41 D2428-555-BO0-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT HLAD-5 ¥4 (1)
42 D2427-555-B00-E CAM ROLLER y FAIEE (1)
43 NM-B050G01-SP NOT W& R+ M5X0.8 132 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT AR A0F (2T 1
_55_____ _____JﬁiJiLalﬁlﬂ_IE___EEREH_Eﬁlﬁ_z&_L_lg4a E32” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN T4IFE™ 374 2
4? 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. L F v (hz) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Lagiuh A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B LuFavy B (1)
50 55-8111010-3P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 [=9.5 Q9h7h" Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2}
51 WP-0501016-3D VASHER 5X10.5X1 E7# 3 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TF HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 FOURIT D=6.5 H=3 i
h3 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT A9 TA0FT (34™) 1
h4 S5-6121810-TP SCEEY 3/16-28 L=15.5 B33 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
hh 101-1785] __SOLEHOID ASM. B Sl EE' 70 b A £ 1
56 #01 HK-0346400-0R FIN CONTACT | S le w11/ 3§ 2
57 #01  HEK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P AGYTUR* 14p 1
58 S5-6151040-5F SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E3%3" 15/84-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 aPRING FRIFF LA - RIS X 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ v ]
61 226-54008 DEIVING ARM PLATE G 44 1
G2 B3417-051-000 KEAR LIFTING BAR ROLLEER a¥0 YNET - D 1
63 S5-6120940-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k333" 3/16-28 L=9 1
B4 WP-0501016-3D0  WASHEE 5X10.5X1 EFRTHI"F 5X10.5%1 1
G5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRR 2
Note ( iEE )#01...FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-T K



i EHE ¥R (1)

9. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (1)

T i T R i

T

)

b e e e e e e e e T T e e e R mm e e e e e — — i — —



10. AUTOMATIC CHANGE-OVER DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)
Ak EH B DGR (2)

.__.-‘_"\--

;f’x-“ i
PP A\

REF.NDO NOTE PART HO.

S S SO S S ——————————— g S E S g g g g g g g e e e e

1 227-96905 CASE e {SiLE L i 1
2 227-96809 CASE FITTING PLATE =AM 42 1
3 S5-6120940-5FP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k3¥3™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
4 #01  227-90455 OPERATION SYITCH CASE A ASM. TOFRAYFr -4 (F3) 1
0 #02  227-06758  OPERATION SWITCH CASE B ASM. g A{YFr-AB (23) i 1
G 227-96700 OPERATION SWITCH CASE PR AL FI-R (1)
T #01 227-92758 OPERATION SWITCH PCB A ASM. PR AAYFENT A (23) (1)
& #02  227-97559 OPERATION SWITCH PCB B ASM. FRAYFENT VB (F3) (1)
g ST-4030851-5N  SCREW B9E" iyt D=3-24 L= 8 (3)
10 SL-4030881-8F  SCREW M3 L=§& FAT2RIT tAz M3 L=8 (1}
Note ( i3 )#01...FOR LH-3162-4 LA-3162-4 H

#02...FOR LH-3162-7 LH-3162-7 H



[1. AUTONATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS
H B % 0 B £%

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A Qty
1 $5-7T110710-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 I 11/64-40 L=T 4
2 WP-0501016-SD  WASHEE 5X10.5X1 38 4" 5X10.5%1 4
3 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER TRy AR 1
4 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLEWOID, AC24V T yhahuenT awE 24 1
5 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE St d A bk 1
B WP-0501016-8D0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFTHT % BX10.5X1 4
(] 35-9111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 OYdE™ 4k 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
& D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN TR BT Y 1
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) Ed"2bA7 4 1
A0 S5-T151210-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 [=12 RAEFEY" 15/64-28 [ =12 3
11 Ws-0631510-KF  SPRING WASHER - Pl
12 WP-0621016-5D  VASHER 6.2%13X1 B3R 6.2X13X1 i
13 226-56409 LINK FOLCULUM Lo~ v oy 1
14 226-56300 KEVERSE FEED LINK, L St LY ) 1
s S5-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREN 15/64-28 L=30 IAT3Y" 16/64-28 1=30 1
16 VS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER LS A 1
17 WP-0612056-5D WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L3 B.1X18.5X2 1
13 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) PN LR {2) 1
19 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) Fremtmuh (1) 1
_20 2D-00640326-TP  HINGE SCREW FVE ST
P | N5-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nydt9E 11/84-40 2
22 S5-T120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 MEITRYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
23 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER AOURERT = 2FRYRT 1
24 S5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=1%.0 k5#%" 3/16-28 L=13 1
25 B1506-352-000  TENSION SPRING RACK B EYA°Y A3y B 1
26 135-15606 SPRING {HEY ST IRL ERTINTR 1
& 226-56003 aPRING SUSPENSION TN s by 1
28 35-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=h FATEY 3/16-28 L= 1



12. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 4 v PR

/
35 36 37 38




REF.NO  MNOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION R Qty
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. DL =LA (93) 1
2 110-7270% WIPER COVER B4RT = JAT- (1)
3 SH~4030601-SN  SCREY M3 X B FAT 2RI M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-8C  VASHER M3 T 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
i) SsD=-0600321-TF  HIMGE SCREW MMz (1)
B 228-57200 WIPER LINE, & TART =Nl f 1)
7 B2024-77T1-000  SUSPENSION SCREW AL REY AT Shk 1)
& 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AR 2TVERY 5= (1)
g 226-57308 WIPER SPRIHG AN - AR (1)
10 NS-611G310-8P  HNUT 11/64-40 R9auF9r 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 YIPER EUBBER & LA 3L A (1)
12 111-10509 YIPER RUBBER % J4A° 3L R (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 4" SL AR (1)
14 111-11705 VIFER SOLEWOID PIN TANE = IR YN (1)
15 HA=-0005900-00  POWEE SYITCH ’“H“}:H‘}‘f (1)
16 HV-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE S-57 vy 17-0.16 ¥n (0.1)
17 H¥-5G00700-00  2-CORE CARTYRE CORD E?J 977 24Y2-+" (1.4)
18 226-57100 VIPER SCLENOID BASE ETSEI PR S A (1}
14 WS-0310002-EN  SPRING WASHER M3 NEETHTF 3.1%5.9%0.7 (3)
20 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 AT I3 M3X0.5 L=H (3}
21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR DN =1 b5 (1)
22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR A5AR0N (1)
23 55-6080320-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k5% 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 #02  HK-0346400-GB  PIN CONTACT e M- 1 S 2
_25_ — 58-4120615-8P SCEREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT x” 3/16-28 L=G oo |
HS-6090310-5P  HUT 9/64-40 19%539E 8/64-40 1
2? SD-0500404-SP  HINGE SCREW AT 1
28 22657050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 PRS- (2) (B3) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM, JLA® -T2 B3 1
30 =5-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 |.=9.5 EIaE~ Ak 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed2b49 3,2 )
32 102-08700 WIPER LINE SHAFT D4R =Yyl 1
43 55-3090520-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=4.5 UEIT 9/64-40 1=4.5 )
34 WP-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7Y¥8X1 S h" 3 3.7%8%1 2
3B #0]1 102-09203 YIPER 3/32"-3/8" (4N - 1
36 #01  102-09500 VIPER T4n" - 1
37 #01  102-09307 WIPER J4A" - 1
38 #01  102-09906 WIPER TAN° = 1
Note ( ¥EE )#01...SELECTIVE PART € I HE &

..FOR LH-3162-7

LH-3162-7 Hi



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

s b By £R




REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

B3530-555-000
K0-1952401-00
S5-4111815-5P
102=16703

— N3-6110310-SN  HUT 11/64-40

226-20355
226-20454
226-20702
226-20108

DESCRIPTION

u______———-.-.._______——_-...-._._...____________—--—-_____________—.\,..______________——_-..-\_____________—————"_

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
RUBBER RING
SCREW

OIL TANK

PR

UM

a3 11/64-40 L=18
AR

B39k 11/64-40

OIL PIFE ASM.
FELT ASH.

OIL TUBE

FIPE HOLDER, B

23-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

226-19209
33-6121610-5P
N5=6120310-5P

226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER
55-4111215-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12
NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40

226-19308 OIL ADJUSTING FELT
226-19407 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT

S5-8701782-TP

OIL WICK GUIDE
SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5
RUT 3/16-28

SCREV 5/16-24 L=17.0

N5-6700420-5F NUT 5/16-24

226-20801
S3-6111610-35P
226-20009
335-4110615-3P

$S-4110715-SP
226-19605
226-19001
55-2110930-5P

_B1851-512-000

B1850-512-000
55-4090915-5P

AT EY” 11/64-40 L=7

AT 3adan" 177 (53)
F2gPIRE (%)
Xaardhy
2o n® 477 191 B

5 Vi R R e

323" 3/16-28 L=15.5
oyhhIyr 3/16-28

AT 292230081

P39 11/64-40 L=12

o%an+9r 11,/64-40
AV F22F 30N T2 A b
AT A g F ey
FAFYT 5/16-24 L=17

_phyr 5/16-24

PIPE HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16
PIPE HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6

-~ 226-19803  VILENE HOLDER

Fa92hvin1

L9539 11/64-40 L=16

AVTE A 28 AT L7 18T
O R
VU EL LN L s & 61

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
VILENE

SUCTION

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7
__FILTER SCREEN

FAT29" 11/64-40 L=7
Bl 2y n™ f=2
$2025" §

AFIRIT 11/64-40 L=8.75

$1-29"F 73

BUSHING HOLDER
SCREY 9/64-40 L=9

¥1-29°F ¥Hy~

TATEYT 9/64-40 L=9
o¥hotar 9/64-40

L B BT -

E73Y" 11/64-40 L=18

Wi Lol D =t Y O3 =] OB :h-'-‘.-ﬂh:lI—'t::-ﬂ:‘-"l:ln--J-D'-"U'Irh-MMHDEmﬂmtﬂhwmmﬁlﬂmhdmLﬁ-hMMH

N5-6090310-5P HUT 9/64-40
106-23403 BASE

=5-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16
106-23601 OTL ADJUSTING SCREW

NS-6110310-5P

ET-0500300-EA  OIL TURE PlavF1-9* 0.1
SA-1150451-M2 CORNECTING SCREW F2-7" L™
S0-1110401-M7Z  COMHECTING SCREW - F2-7" Lyt .
BT-0500300-E&4 OIL TUBE 1 P O Bl 0.0
BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE aLRvFr-7" 0.0
BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE B2y Fr-—7" 0.0
137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM F191 LLyuast
45 BT-0500300-EA DIL TUBE Ll P M o A 0.4
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE glLRyFL-T 0.
47 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ghRyFr-7* 0.0
48 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE aLryFr-77 0.2
49 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE O nFr-7" .15
50 S0-1150451-M7  CONNECTING SCREY i e M VL ik 2
51 BE3534-155-000 PLUNGER b M 1
YA B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING FPIFuYT - LN R 1
h3 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE T 3Ly - AHThEY™ 1
h4 S5-4110815-58F SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 7" 11/64-40 L=8 1
s _139-41307 OIL EETURN FELT PIPE jyuiaﬁxﬁtﬂfij” 1
56 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER a-FT 441 1
57 55-4110815=8Pp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 23" 11/64-40 L=8 1
ha EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SRELAT LR 1
ha 226-86307 OIL GUIDE 0 MV B ) R S 1
B0 S5-T090610-5F SCREW  9/64-40 L=86 ThEFFIT 9/64-40 L=6 1

NUT 11/64-40

"URLEEED L L
nEsTr 11/64-40

'-'-"-tn}rr-"l-—--i['\.'.'l;ﬂ-"l:ﬂl-lr-"l-MI-'-IMI'—‘l—"l.'\_'lI—lll—ll—l.“—*I—"I—"I—r"I—llI—lIl-l-llHHHHHI—HI—lI—lI—LHHHI—lI—'l—Lh—‘JﬂHH?—lMP‘H
||




14. OTL RESERVOIR & ENEE LTFTER CONPONERTS
it - BE LB ER

25

REF.HO HOTE PART NHO. PR C RSPSET 10N ey ety Oty
1 101-52252 DIL RESERVOIR ASH. T 542 (43) 1
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR T4 (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER ClLSHIDN 7RI L (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CULSHION T L (2)
5 83-B700710-5H SCREW : E3EY (1)
6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
T 110-24007 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EXTTET hALFVaET (1)
8 11024106 SPRING ERTTET BAFUATR (1)
a RE-1000000-K0 E-RING EA™ %7 (1)

e 11G-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTFFATI RN AT (1)

11 35-0182015-S8  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 oeInETAF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-61504306-S8  KUT 15/64-28 a9yt 15/64-28 (2)
13 35-8153010-SE  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARIT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $5-0151810-SR SCREW 9™ Ak (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD | M= A (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EETPT4Y B3 1
17 R3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER AT PTF4Y ARt - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 4T FF 2FITH (1)
19 110-244903 RUBBER E4*FF 14 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE ET 7 T4 (1)
21 110-23801 KMEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L% PFARFHL (1)
22 $5-6151540-SkR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 AR Ak 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RSPV 1
24 226-22005 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, & ISR A 1
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER., B TR 1



15,

RS S e s S e e e e e R N N NN S e s s o o o e o e e S S S S S S e e e . e o . T T

O WP-0400826-8C  WASHER 4.5X10¥0.8

REF.HO NOTE PART NO.
1 226-03401
2 226-51350
3 226-51301
4 110-76957
2 wh-4111215-8P
G ws=-4121615-5P
T ¥5-0451040-KP
8 ¥P-05601016-SD
9 SK-3412000-5C
10
11 110-T7567
12 110-78250
13 33-7110840-5P
14 B3126-012-000
15 =
16 110-72204
17 33-T110350-SP
18 110-78102
19 B3211-555-000
20 110-75003
21 sD-0480261-5F
22 S55-7081310-5P
23 WP-0450826-5C
24 SK-3412000-5C
2D B8Z233-055-000
26 #O1  227-90505
27 #¥01  D2120-555-C00
28 #02  S5-4111215-3P

. PORITIONING FINGER

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NN b Ao — e R R A N R

DESTCHETL PTITOCH

BELT COVER A ASM.
BELT COVER B ASH.
BELT COVER B

BELT COVER B CAP ASM.
SCREY 11/64-40 1=12

SCREW 3/16-28 L=16
SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1
WASHER 5X10.5X1

WooD SCEEW D=4.1 L=20

BOBRIN WINDER COMPL.
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM.
SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8
THEEAD TENWSION DISK

—B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING

TENSION NOT

SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5
PRESSER PLATE

RUBBEE BRAKE

HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.8
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5
WASHER 4.5X10X0.3

WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD

SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT B
CORD PRESSER (120¥)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12

Note ( & I#01...FOR LH-3162-4

#0Z..,.FOR LH-3162-7

E ) . £ Uty
ATRREAT- A 1
ACREIAT =B {4 FEYE) B3 1
AT REIAT-B (4 FF9E) (1)
ATREINT-B 7% B3 (1)
FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=12 e
Fa" &% 3/16-28 L=16 1
ATERTNT R 4,5X3.5¥1 3
e84 h7% BX10.5X1 3
AETEYT  D=4.1 L=20 2
E7% b % 4.0X10%0.8 00002
{FeFHF Fugty 1
AFREAFFIIRT IR Py (1)
TAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
{F#3-315 (2)
{bF3-3 2"% B =1
{hFany Tk (1)
hEeFFY" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
AR LAY (1)
LB S (1)
r A SR . B B (1)
FTuedT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
REFFY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
E3tT T2 4.5X10K0.8 2
AT D=4.1 L=20 2
ATRE BAT- yga- 2
FoliY3 44137 HR 1
40y »3u7° 1
ATyt 11/64-40 L=12 1

LH-3162-4 W
LH-2162-7 H



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Feor 2k PR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 A 0ty
1 226-215b1 THREAD STAND ASH. AR (73] 1

2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE AF3¥ (3)

3 SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=1G EF233" NG L=15 (2)

4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AR 2FF" Jﬂﬁ#? (2)

) - 111-84108 dﬁEﬂDLFREEI_RDB_Eﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁ_Liﬁi_________;ihiii*ﬂ Fe e (1)

6 111-33704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AF2F87 0 (91) (1)

7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFETHET 94T (1)

8 HM-6050001-5E  NUT M5X0.8 nyahdr H5K0.8 132 (2)

9 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8& L=14 AT 233" MHX0.8 L=14 (2)
10 111-84009 SPOOL EETAINER Ab2% FPE"A (3]
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL FIN _ LT LE N (3)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION AFTHTRT (3)
13 111-83902 SPOOL REST AbTF HrET ' (3)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Ab2FETD (93) (1)
& 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A Ab2T97" (A) (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NOT C15 AbRFET - FAFYE (2)
17 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30XZ.6 EFHT 73 17X30X2.6 (2)
18 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTE 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
19 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-F" 79T A (3)
20 - HS-0010002-KH  SPRING WASHEE - NFTHTR 5. 1X9,. 241,35 (3]
21 WNM-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.3 s +9E MHX0.8 192 (3)
22 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AFRTET - £T-20274 (1)
23 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. AF3F ALPUI4 977 U3 1



T R W TTed Te, R LR

17. MORTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-y —7—1 -}k

R e e e e e R S i e e e e P D A S S e R R S A e ey — e e e — [R— i B e o

1 #01
2 #01

_._,i
| 7
\J)
FART HO. DESCRIPTTION

HTJ-VHO04004 V-BELT, 40 INCH
HTS-PO0OS00BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80

Note ( #£GE )#01.._FOR LH-3162-7

VAT LE
=2 7°-1 3z B0

LH-3162-7 H



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Ly — DA —ER

Meedle gagE Size Fresser Foot aam. b Feed dog bvith Thread Trimmer)
L # o2 id #E (#EH) Ay @ (& 89 %)
f { Tip-divirkd )
Cocke (BRAEHN)
E E = 1.4 $2.0 3mm g
i ~ : - oot | oo | caiilt
1L e ek EB
inch | mm
B |Jg | 32|226-37656 | __— 226-60203 |226-65103 | —
C | 94| 44|226-37755 | 101-52650 226-60302 | 226-65202 | 102-37907 | __— |
D | 34g| 4B|226-37854 | 101-52759 [ 226-40353 | 226-60401 | 226-65301 | 102-38004 | 102-39101
E | %42| 55| 226-37953 | 104-52658 | 226-40452 | 226-60500 | 226-65400 | 102-38103 | 102-39200
F | ¥ | 64| 226-38050 | 101-52957 | 226-40551 | 226-60609 | 226-65509 | 102-38202 | 102-39309
G | 932| 74 |226-38256 | 101-53054 | 226-40759 | 226-60708 | 226-65707 | 102-38301 | 102-39408
H %ﬁ 70 |226-38357 | 101-53153 | 226-40858 | 226-60807 | 226-65806 | 102-38400 | 102-39507
K 95 | 226-36456 | 101-53252 | 226-40957 | 226-60906 | 226-65305 | 102-38509 | 102-39606
L | % [127 |226-38753 | 101-53450 | 226-41252 | 226-64102 | 226-66200 | 102-38707 | 102-39804
M | 54 (159 |226-38852 | 101-53559 | 226-41351 | 226-612014 | 226-66309 | 102-38806 | 102-39903
N | 3% |194 |226-38951: | 101-53658 | 226-41450 | 226-61300 | 226-66408 | 102-38905 | 101-71106
@ | 1 |254|226-39256 | 101-53856 | 226-41757 | 226-61508 | 226-66705 | 102-39002 | 101-71304
BtE * s *
G Y W *
Meedle cauee size| Needle clap am. Left | Meodle clamp aam. Right Needle gaLge size iﬂﬁiﬂgggghﬂ
[ | LRV # W) % # B RUE (B)  ($uf)
Bad&}_ﬁzaar!-lmj%ﬁm
| Code Lok YR E () iﬂm:uitt}l'
b = 0 ;
ingh | mm : Irch | mm
B | ¥ | 32|B1402-526-BA0-A [B1402-528-BA0-A B | ¥ |32
C | 342| 44 |B1402-528-CAO-A [B1402-52B-CA0-A S 1% | 5 |226-50857 | 226-50352
D | 35| 48 |B1402-5268-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A K | | 95
E | #n| 56 [B1400-52B-EAL  |B1402-528-EAR L | & |127
F | ¥ | 64|B1402-52B-FAL |B1402-528-FAR S 1% | % |226-50956 | 226-50451
6 | P5-| 74 [p1402-528-6AL |B1402-528-GAR N |34 |194
H | g| 78 |B1402-528-HAL-A [B1402-528-HAR-A
K |3 | 95|B1402-528-KAL-A [B1402-528-KAR-A | @ | 1 [254|226-51053 | 226-50550
L | ¥ [127 |B1402-528-LAL [B1402-528-LAR i
M | % [159[B1402-52B-MAL [B1402-52B-MAR
N | % [191|B1402-528-NAL  B1402-52B8-NAR
B | 1 |254[B1402-528-0AL [B1402-52B8-04AR
Stitch spec. |5 Spec. common
R i
#r Staderd gpec. angs

+r Sbstaded spec.  WERES

% Special ordar

L]l g




INIIME R T L. L IN IO E > . SN EART S ==y |
PAET WO FAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
it H N0 o 5 H NO ki3 B __HO ok =
BT-0500300-EA 24 38 | B3319-T04-LOO 27 Z | N5-6110420-5P 10 46 | 55-4110715-5P 24 10
ET-0500300-E4 24 41 | B3320-T04-LOO-A 27 11 | HS-6110430-5P 24 16 | §5-4110715-5P 24 2B
BT-0500300-EA 24 42 | B341T-051-000 16 62 | WS-6120310-3P ¢4 13 | 55-4110815-5P 2 1
BT-0500300-EA 24 43 | B3413-180-000 16 17 | H5-6150430-5P 6 34 | 55-4110815-5P 10 58
BT-0500300-EA 24 45 | B3419-122-000 2% 18 | N5-6150430-5k 25 12 | 55-4110815-5P Ltz
BT-0500300-EA 24 46 | B3431-552-000-A 25 17 | NS-BB20310-5P 14 26 | 35-4110815-5P 24 54
BT-0500300-EA 24 7 | B3524-552-000 24 53 | NS-6B80320-SF 12 55 | 58-4110815-5P 24 b7
BT-0500300-EA 24 43 | B3530-555-000 24 1 | H3-6T00420-5P 24 20 | 55-4111215-SP 14 30
BT-0500300-EA 24 49 [ B3534-155-000 24 5l 35-4111215-5P 24 15
B1104-051-000 2 29 |[B3538-112-000 24 56 | PS-0300201-KP 16 25 | 53-4111215-5P 26 5
B1131-057-000 2 27 | B8233-555-000 26 25 | PS-0600502-KP 14 34 | 55-4111215-5P 26 28
B1143-555-000 12 18 PT-0502T00-50 B 13 | S5-4111815-5F 24 3
B1202-512-000 4 13 | CQ-2020000-00 4 3 35-4120615-5P 2 6
B1214-01%-000 4 14 | CQ-2020000-00 6 - 3 | RE-0320000-K0 a2 31 | 55-4120615-5P 2 4
B1214-038-000 24 52 | CA-2020000-00 10 43 | RE-0400000-K0 20 9 | 55-4120615-5P 8 34
B1402-528-FAL-A & 45 | COQ-2020000-00 10 47 | RE-0500000-K0 12 3 | 55-4120615-5P 20 28
B1402-528-FAR-A 6 B4 | CO-2520000-00 4 4 | RE-0500000-K0 14 9 | 55-4120615-5P 22 2h
B1416-528-000 6 43 | CQ-2520000-00 4 T | RE-0500000-K0 14 12 | 88-4121015-5F 2 19
B1416-528-000 6 52 |C0-2520000-00 6 73 | RE-0500000-K0 14 18 | 55-4121615-SP 26 6
B1422-512-000 B 8 | CO-2520000-00 12 64 | RE-0500711-KF 12 38 | 55-4]153015-5P 20 15
B1425-526-0010 B 44 | C0O-3030000-00 12 65 | RE-0000000-K0 12 13 | 35-5090610-5P 2 28
B1425-526-000 6 46 | CO-5050000-00 4 11 | RE-1000000-K0 25 9 | S5-5090610-5P 16 9
B1425-526-000 6 53 |C5-0300711-5P 22 22 | RD-0371801-00 14 3 | S5-B0BO510-TP ! i
BE1425-526-000 6 55 | C5-0T0081B-SH 16 33 | RO-0922702-00 12 16 | 85-6060510-TP B 22
E1438-512-B00 6 28 | C5-102121A-8H 12 10 | RO-0082401-00 25 6 | 335-6080320-5P 22 23
B1501-581-000 14 39 | CS-1470710-5H 16 29 | RO-1952401-00 24 2 | 55-6080340-5P 8 66
B1502-541-000 14 42 | CS-1471012-5H 10 16 | RO-4372002-00 4 32 | 55-6081810-5P 12 43
B1505-227-T00-A 14 38 | CS-1471012-SH 12 50 S5-6090630-5P 2 34
B1505-804-000 18 21 | C3-147121B-SH 12 48 | SB-1200001-00 4 31 | $5-6090670-TF 12 1
B1506-352-000 20 25 SB-3085301-0C 10 50 | 35-6080810-5P 10 36
B1510-227-000 14 37 | D2112-555-R00 2 5 |[SD-0470281-5P 3 T | 85-6110480-5P 10 66
BE1515-051-000 16 46 | D2120-555-C00 26 27 | SD-0490261-8P 26 21 |S55-6111140-SP 2 4
B1521-555-000 14 2 | D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 | 5D-0500404-5P ¢e 27 | S5-B111210-SP 4 23
B16803-512-000 12 44 | D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 | SD-0600271-5P 16 19 | 35-6111610-5P 24 22
B1604-012-000-4 12 39 | D2430-555-B00 16 38 | 5D-0600281-TF 18 4 | 35-6111610-5P 24 35
B1610-512-000 12 30 | D2464-555-B00 20 8 | 3D-0600322-5D 14 17 | S5-6120940-SP 16 63
Bl1633-4T0-000 1£ 61 | D3129-555-D00 8 18 | SD-0640231-SP 18 9 | 55-6120940-5P 19 3
B1636-581-B00 12 29 | D3159-555-B00 14 25 | SD-0640326-TF 20 20 | 55-6121010-8P 18 13
B1653-470-000 12 63 | D3163-555-B00-A 14 29 | SD-0650305-TP 16 b2 | 8S5-6121212-TP 18 13
B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 | D3164-555-B00 14 27 | SD-0650321-TP 22 5 | S5-6121810-5P 12 14
B1303-515-040 10 10 | D3171-415-BOH 10 82 | Shb-0720332-5P 14 14 | 55-6121610-5P 24 12
B1816-512-000 10 4 | D3310-555-D00 2T 22 | 5D-0800422-CP 12 b | 55-6121610-TP 6 37
B1820-051-000 10 42 S0-0870601-5P 6 33 |55-6121610-TP 12 56
B1821-051-000 10 44 | EA-8500B01-00 16 65 | 3D-0900701-TP 12 57 | S5-6121610-TP 16 45
B1822-051-000 10 45 | EA-8500B01-00 24 58 | SK-3412000-5C 26 8 | 85-6121610-TP 16 54
B1823-051-000 10 48 SK=-3412000-5C ab 24 | 55-6121840-SF 20 24
B1850-512-000 4 31 | HA-DOO05900-00 22 1% | SL-4030681-5C 18 28 | 55-6121860-5F 12 21
B1851-512-000 24 30 | HF-0041010-50 18 32 | SL-4030681-5C 18 30 | 35-B151040-5F 16 58
B1853-512-00C-A 16 36 | HK-0246101-40 16 57 | SL-4030681-5C 18 34 | 88-B151220-5P 16 38
B2024-7T71-000 22 T | HK-0346400-0F 16 56 | SL-4030881-5F 19 10 | S8-6151730-3P 2 14
B3041-980-000 16 59 | HK-0346400-0B 22 24 | SH-4030401-3C 18 27 | 55-6152440-5P 6 32
B3112-704-000 g8 21 | H¥-2003900-00 22 16 | SH-4030801-5H 22 3 | 35-6153040-5P 10 41
B3114-232-000 8 20 | HV-5000700-00 22 17 | SH-4030601-SH ad 20 | 55-B560150-5H 10 29
B3125-012-000 8 23 | HX-0005600~-08 18 33 | SH-4051405-5E 27 8 | 35-B580752-TP 12 31
B3125-527-000 a 24 SH-GOG1610-5C 27 3 | 35-8661110-5P 4 15
B3126-012-000 & 18 | MAD-11532000 27 19 | SH-T082550-5F 10 69 |[S55-66861110-SF 12 26
B3126-012-000 26 14 | MDP-500B1400 6 56 |[S0-1110401-MZ 24 40 | §5-6T00710-5H 25 5
B3128-051-000 & 2 | HTJ-VHOO4004 28 I | 30-1150451-MHZ 24 39 | 55-TOG0310-5P 6 58
B3128-527-000 & 31 | NTS-POOSOORD 28 2 1 30-1150451-NZ 24 50 | 55-T081310-5P 26 22
B3129-012-A00 & 18 | H4002-110-000 4 19 | 55-2080810-5F 16 1 | 85-7090520-3P 8 28
B3129-012-E00 26 15 | H40OT-110-04A 4 20 | 55-2000710-5P 2 24 | 55-70890610-3P 24 60
B3132-552-000 & 17 | H400T7-110-04B 4 21 | 83-2000710-3P 2 33 |55-7090710-5P 16 12
BI137-527-0A0 & 32 55-2090810-5P 2 26 | §5-T0B0910-TP 14 44
B3138-527-000 & 29 | RH-6030001-5C 18 35 | §5-2110920-TP 2 35 | 85-T110350-5P 26 17
B3139-527-000 & 33 | HN-6040001-5D 18 18 | §5-2110920-Tp 16 27 | §5-7110510-5P 12 60
B3140-527-000 8 30 | HN-B050001-SE 27 & | 85-2110830-5P 16 25 | S5-7110710-5P 6 18
B3141-527-000 & 25 | HH-6050001-3E 27 21 | §5-2110930-5P 24 29 | S5-7110710-5P ¢ 71
B3142-527-000 & 34 | HH-B6050001-3P 16 43 | 35-3090520-5F 22 33 | S85-T110710-5P 12 27
B3143-527-000 § 35 | HS-B0R0210-5P 12 42 | 885-4080810-5F 6 27 | 35-T110710-3F 20 1
BaZ11-555-000 26 19 | HS-6090310-5P 22 26 | 55-4090415-SP 6 4 | 35-T110840-5P a6 13
B3214-047-000 & 11 § H5-6090310-5P 24 33 | 55-4090815-5P 6 16 [ S5-7110910-SP 12 51
B3305-704-000-4 27 T | N8-6110310=5K 24 5 | 35-4090915-5P 24 32 [ 55-7111310-TR 12 45
B3309-T04-0A0 27 23 | N3-6110310-5P 8 4 | 35-4110615-5F 8 37 | 85-T120760-8F 4 42
B3311-012-000 27 12 | N5-6110310-5F 22 10 | 55-4110615-5F 24 24 | 35-T120760-SP 10 15
B3317-T04-000 27 16 [ N5-6110310-SF 24 37 | 55-4110715-3F 14 23 | S5-T120760~-5F 20 22
Ba3la-T04-LO0G-A 27 4 | R5-6110350-5F 20 21 | 55-4110715-5P 14 32 lSS-TlEIdlD-SP 12 7




NIUMER I C AL I INIo E 2 B FPAR1 > el
FAET HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART M PAGE REF
IE .2 40 mi B HO i H* “NH0 s H M40
S5-7151210-5P 20 10 | W5-1643202-KR 27 18 | 110-24007 25 T | 226-09308 1254
85-71561610-5P 16 16 | NT-0530002-K3 . 9 | 119-24106 25 8 | 226-09408 12 41
55-T681750-TP 4 36 110-24205 25 15 | 226-09606 12-7-b3
35-8080410-TF & 27 | 101-01004 2 3 | 110-24304 25 23 | 226-09705 12 34
S5-8080610-5P & 20 | 101-06102 12 46 | 110-24403 25 19 | 226-09754 12:0-33
S5-8080610-5F 16 7| LO1-07802 12 35 | 110-24502 25 10 | 226-00804 10 8
55-8110410-TF 16 30 | 101-08009 12 12 | 110-32265 4 25 | 226-10000 120 6
S5-8110510-5P 16 34 | 101-08b12 10 1 ] 110-44054 2 7 | 226-10109 e 2
S5-8111010-TP 16 21 | 101-08611 10 11 | 110-45101 & 12 | 226-10208 12 4
35-8120740-5F 2 22 | 101-09808 10 39 | 110-47107 25 4 | 226-10307 12 8
35-8120740-5F 12 14 | 101-10500 10,4025 1 116-52701 12 19 | 226-10406 12 22
35-8161150-5F 10 3 | 101-10608 10 26 | 110-71602 14 35 | 226-10505 120 A
53-8151150-5P 10512 1] 101-11201 10 4% | 110-71701 14 36 | 226-12303 1033
85-8151150-5P 12 47 | 101-11508 10 18 | 110-71800 14 1 | 226-12501 16 35
85-8151150-TF 4 8 |101-12001 10 6 | 110=71908 12 20 | 228-13251 10 51
35-8151550-5P 4 22 | 101-12407 10 40 | 110-72204 260 16 | 226-13400 10 .87
55-8153010-5R 25 013 | 101-12303 10 32 | 110-72402 & 14 | 226-1350%8 10 3&
55-3620610-TF 12 40 | 101-12803 10 34 | 110-72709 22 2 | 226-13603 10 70
S5-36860530-TF 4 33 |101-16051 16 3 | 110-76857 26 4 | 226-13707 10 13
55-8660530-TF 10 T | 101-16606 16 23 | 110-T7567 26 11 | 226-15008 10 57
$5-8660530-TP 10 g9 | 101-18705 16 40 | 110-73003 26 20 | 226-15108 10 56
S5-8660530-TP 10 17 [ 101-16754 16 37 | 110-78102 26 18 | 226-15207 16 60
S5-8660530-TP 12 49 | 101-16304 16 15 | 110-78250 26 12 | 226-15306 10 59
S5-8B60530-TP 12 62 | 101-16903 16 35 | 110-93606 8 13 | 226-15454 10 55
55-8660610-TF 12 11 [101-17109 16 24 |111-00500 20 23 | 226-15702 10 61
S5-8660810-TP 10 5 | 101-17208 16 18 |111-10301 22 13 | 226-15401 16 B3
| S5-8660810-TP 14 41 | 101-17851 18 55 | 111-10400 22 11 | 226-159%9 10 64
S5-3060810-TP 16 32 | 101-19105 20 4 | 111-10508 22 12 | 226-17005 14 33
35-86380540-5P 4 12 | 101-19204 20 5 | 111-10707 22 4 | 226-17104 ey 22
55-8680810-TF 4 37 | 101-24204 g 10 |111-11705 22 14 | 226-18052 8 9
$5-8681650-TP 4 35 |101-24303 & 15 | 111-11894 22 21 | 226-18060 8 1
S5-8701782-TF 24 189 | 101-25201 14 16 | 111-83605 27 - 14 1| 226-18102 8 (¢
55-9080410-5P 16 8 | 101-26654 10 65 | 111-83704 27 6 | 226-13201 8 4
55-9110460-CP 2 3L || 101-529567 14 43 | 111-83902 27 13 | 226-18300 8 5
55-9110460-CP 18 11 -1 101-61305 20 3 | 111-84009 27 10 | 226-18001 24 28
55-9111010-5P 16 50 [101-62204 25 2 | 111-84108 27 5 | 226-18200 24 11
55-9111010-5P 2l 7 | 101-82253 25 1 | 113-06206 14 31 | 226-19308 24 17
55-9111010-5P 22 30 | 101-62600 25 3 | 113-54509 14 23 | 226-19407 24 18
55-9111820-5F 10 54 | 102-01200 2 10 | 119-56802 8§ 22 |226-19605 24 27
55-9151440-CP 12 36 | 102-08551 2z 29 | 119-57602 27 15 | 226-19803 24 25
S5-9151540-5R 25 .22 | 102-08700 22 32 | 135-15606 20 26 | 226-20009 24 23
55-9151810-5k 25 14 | 102-08203 22 - 35 | 135-30209 2 17 | 226-20108 24 9
S5-9182010-3H 25 11 | 102-09500 22 36 | 137-63607 24 44 | 226-20355 24 B
ST-4030851 -5H 19 9 | 102-09807 22 37 | 139-41307 24 55 | 226-20454 24 T
102-09906 22.:- 38 - 226-20504 24 14
TA-0T50704-R0 2 13 | 102-10805 10 18 | 226-02007 2 15 | 22B6-20702 24 8
TA-1250406-R0O 2 20 |102-11407 16 6 | 226-02106 2 32 | 22B6-20801 24 21
TA-1250504-R0 2 11 |102-11605 16 2 | 226-02601 2 40 | 226-21551 27 1
TA-12505604-R0 2 16 | 102-16703 24 4 | 226-03005 2 23 | 226-22005 25 24
TA-1270502-R0 2 12 | 102-38202 12 32 | 226-03104 2 25 | 226-22104 25: 425
103-15208 12 58 | 226-03401 26 1 | 2268-22401 4 43
YP-0320501-5C 22 4 | 103-15455 12 59 | 226-03600 2 42 | 226-50055 2,39
WP-0371016-5D 10 37 | 103-1550% 12 52 | 226-03708 2 43 | 226-50352 2 38
WP-0371016-5D 22 34 | 106-02902 2 2 | 226-03807 2 44 | 226-50857 2 736
YP-0450000-3D 6 18 |[106-04509 4 26 | 226-04003 4 38 | 226-51301. 26 3
WP-0450801-3D 4 24 | 106-11457 10 14 | 226-04102 4 38 | 226-51350 26 2
WF-0450826-5C 260 10 | 1068-23403 24 34 | Z26-04300 4 40 | 226-51459 2 41
WP-0450826-5C 26 23 | 106-23601 24 36 | 226-04400 4 34 | 226-31509 4 18
WP-0501016-5D 8 38 | 106-97506 8 36 | 226-04607 4 30 | 226-51558 4 1T
WP-0501016-5D 16 51 | 106-97605 8 3 | 226-04656 4 29 | 226-51566 4 16
YP-0501016-5D 16 B4 [ 107-41759 2 45 | 226-04706 4 27 | 226-51608 4 41
VP-0501016-5D 20 2 | 110-02804 B B | 226-04805 4 28 | 226-52002 12 25
VP-0501016-3D 20 6 | 110-05202 14 T | 226-05109 4 2 | 226-52101 12 8
VP-0501016-3D 26 3 | 110-06350 14 6 | 226-05158 4 1 | 226-53000 16 30
WP-0812056-3D 20 17 | 110-06509 14 11 | 226-05208 4 6 | 226-53307 16 31
WP-0821016-3D 12 37 | 110-06756 14 4 | 22B-06602 B 12 | 226-53505 10 53
YP-0821016-5D 13 5 | 110-07002 14 15 | 226-07006 6 31 |[226-53604 10 52
VP-0621016-3D 20 12 | 110-07101 14 13 | 226-07105 B 35 |226-53802 10 - 20
WP-0350002-5F 10 68 | 110-07300 14 § | 226-07204 6 36 | 226-54008 16 61
VE-1T02600-50 27 17 1 110-09909 12 17 | 226-07303 6 29 | 226-54107 16 31
W5-0310002-KN 18 26 | 110-18108 14 20 | 226-0740< 6 30 | 226-54206 16 5
VE-0310002-KN 22 19 | 110-18207 14 19 | 226-08004 14 40 | 226-D4255 16 4
V3-0451040-KP 26 7 | 110-18702 2 21 | 226-08103 14 10 | 226-54305 1653
W5-0510002-KN 27 20 | 110-23702 25 20 | 226-08152 14 5| 226-54404 16 44
W5-0610002-KP 20 16 | 110-23751 25 16 | 226-09101 12 28 | 226-54503 16 48
20 11 | 110-23801 25 21 | 226-09200 12 24 | 22B-b4502 16 47

WS-0631510-KP




INIITME R T 2 L. I TN 12 E > = PARTS =g
FART HO PAGE REF FAET HO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF

| i [= Y rits 3 H___HO ity g HO o H N
226-54602 16 489 | 226-93857 16 21
226-54701 16 26 | 227-90000 18 25
226-54800 16 14 | 227-90356 14 16
226-54808 14 24 | 227-90455 19 4
226-54858 14 21 | 227-90505 26 2B
226-55005 16 60 | 227-92251 18 31
226-550104 16 22 | 227-92659 18 36
226-55153 16 20 | 227-92758 19 T
226-55302 16 11 | 227-92956 18 23
22b-55401 16 10 | 227-85108 18 2
226-56003 20 27 | 227-95157 18 1
226-56102 20 19 | 227-95207 18 3
£226-56201 20 18 | 227-95306 18 fi
226-56300 20 14 | 227-95355 13 &
226-56409 200 13 | 227-95405 18 &
226-57050 22 28 | 227-95504 14 20
226-57100 22 18 | 227-95553 16 19
226-57159 22 1 | 227-85702 16 22
226-57209 22 6 | 227-95801 15 28
226-57308 22 9 | 227-95900 18 12
226-60609 2 37 | 227-96551 12 1%
226-80003 2 30 | 227-96700 19 6
226-80250 2 18 | 227-96759 19 o
226-30658 4 10 | 227-96808 19 Fd
226-31001 6 11 | 227-96908 19 1
226-81050 6 10 | 227-87559 18 8
226-81100 6 1 | 227-87757 18 24
226-81208 6 b

226-81308 6 26

226-81407 6 24

226-81508 6 25

226-81605 B 7

226-81704 6 8

226-81303 6 15

226-82157 6 14

2268-83007 6 63

226-83056 6 57

226-83106 6 61

226-83205 6 5%

226-83304 6 60

226-83403 6 64

226-83502 g8 70

226-83601 a1 i

226-83700 g 7l

226-83809 6 62

226-83908 6 63

22634005 6 B9

226-84104 6 B

226-84203 g a7

226-84609 4 g

226-84809 B 74

226-84906 6 Th

226-835101 B 40

226-85150 B 38

226-85168 6 38

226-85200 G 41

226-85200 B 50

226-85309 6 49

£226-685358 6 438

226-85366 6 47

226-85408 6 42

226-85408 6 51

226-857T05 6 76

2zb-85304 6 21

226-35903 6 17

226-86000 B 20

226-36158 B 23

226-86307 24 59

226-3TO08 18 10

226-87503 la 17

226-88006 10 22

226-88105 10 27

226-88204 10 28

226-88402 10 23

226-88501 10 24

226-92908

B
&




